503155804 01/28/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT3202417 Stylesheet Version v1.2

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JOSEPH R. DEMERS	01/20/2015
RONALD T. LOGAN JR.	01/22/2015
BRYON L. KASPER	01/21/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	EMCORE CORPORATION	
Street Address:	2015 CHESTNUT ST.	
City:	ALHAMBRA	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	91803	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14183088

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: PPGpatents@comcast.net

Correspondent Name: PRITZKAU PATENT GROUP, LLC

Address Line 1: 993 GAPTER ROAD

Address Line 4: BOULDER, COLORADO 80303

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: DEM-A306

NAME OF SUBMITTER: ALYSSA BEYER

SIGNATURE: /Alyssa Beyer/

DATE SIGNED: 01/28/2015

Total Attachments: 1

source=AssignmentDEM-A306#page1.tif

PATENT 503155804 REEL: 034835 FRAME: 0700

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration,

Joseph R. Demers, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 65 W. Dayton St. #206 Pasadena, CA 91105

Ronald T. Logan, Jr., a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 685 Magnolia Avenue Pasadena. CA 91106

Bryon L. Kasper, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 21 E. Alegria Ave. Sierra Madre, CA 91024-1202

hereby assigns to Emcore Corporation, a corporation of the state of New Jersey, having its principal place of business at

2015 Chestnut St. Alhambra, California 91803

the entire right, title, and interest in and to the TERAHERTZ FREQUENCY DOMAIN SPECTROMETER WITH A SINGLE PHOTOCONDUCTIVE ELEMENT FOR TERAHERTZ SIGNAL GENERATION AND DETECTION which is disclosed in U. S. Patent Application Serial Number 14 / 183,088 filed on February 18, 2014 and for any and all patents granted therefore, in any and all countries, including continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, reissues and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said U.S. application to be held and enjoyed by, its successors, and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Joseph R. Demers, Ronald T. Logan, Jr. and Bryon L. Kasper had this assignment not been made.

Date

Jośeph R. Demers

Data

Ronald T. Logan Jr

Bryon L. Kasper

Page 1 of 1